MOD-owned legacy wrecks. For the purpose of this Contract Notice, a legacy wreck is
defined to mean a vessel that has been located on the seabed for at least 40 (forty) years.

Services under this contract include:

Page 4 to 8

1. Produce H-BDAs for 482 (four hundred and eighty-two) legacy wrecks and identify any
likely environmental and safety hazards caused by pollutants and/ or ammunition. The H-
DBAs should comprise a comprehensive study of the wrecks based on an analysis of
primarily archival material and, where appropriate, secondary sources.